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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children - Girls Slalom

Official Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young (GBR)
REFEREE Gareth Traynor (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
LENGTH 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 1412.10.99

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ronnie Naismith (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- B - Pascal Joffin (FRA)
- C - Jean Cluade Gaidet (FRA)

Scott Bryson (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- B - Pascal Joffin (FRA)
- C - Jean Claude Gaidert (FRA)

GATES 47 47
DIRECTIONS 46 45
STARTING TIME 10.30 13.15

WEATHER : overcast, light snow SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : -8°    F : -6°

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 12:34  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 43 41652 Lewis Mathurin Nelly 1994 (1) CH2 DRA 43.87 41.43 1:25.30
2 21 17686 Buchanan Alexandra 1994 (2) CH2 Ambition 42.72 43.54 1:26.26 0.96
3 26 30730 Nelson Helen 1994 (3) CH2 SSC 44.74 42.55 1:27.29 1.99
4 2 14687 Peel Flora 1996 (1) CH1 BSA 44.12 43.91 1:28.03 2.73
5 27 18361 Denning Mary 1994 (4) CH2 BSA 45.00 43.15 1:28.15 2.85
6 29 30698 Bain Louise 1994 (5) CH2 SSC/MSC 43.49 44.68 1:28.17 2.87
7 24 14798 Richards Melanie 1995 (6) CH2 BSA 44.46 44.05 1:28.51 3.21
8 1 14341 Bird Chelcie 1996 (2) CH1 XSC 45.20 43.41 1:28.61 3.31
9 25 30760 Whitelaw Hope 1995 (7) CH2 MUC 43.51 45.62 1:29.13 3.83

10 31 30868 Brown Cara 1994 (8) CH2 BSA/SSC/K 46.29 45.44 1:31.73 6.43
11 33 41622 Jenkins Nia 1995 (9) CH2 BSA/NOR 46.36 45.42 1:31.78 6.48
12 18 18316 Clissold Honor 1997 (3) CH1 BSA 46.82 45.90 1:32.72 7.42
13 11 17692 Kirk Isabel 1997 (4) CH1 BSA 47.78 47.38 1:35.16 9.86
14 38 18889 Bell Victoria 1994 (10) CH2 XSC 48.55 46.92 1:35.47 10.17
15 4 18890 Bell Florence 1996 (5) CH1 XSC 47.77 48.21 1:35.98 10.68
16 3 18217 Stenson Sophie 1996 (6) CH1 K 49.15 49.20 1:38.35 13.05
17 19 19440 Adams Sarah 1997 (7) CH1 52.49 49.36 1:41.85 16.55
18 12 19155 Eden Katie 1996 (8) CH1 TOQ/BSA 52.58 49.76 1:42.34 17.04
19 5 30849 MacAllister Morven 1996 (9) CH1 GDN 52.90 52.91 1:45.81 20.51
20 36 17365 George Andrea 1995 (11) CH2 BSA 52.48 54.29 1:46.77 21.47
21 39 30674 Dunlop Becky 1994 (12) CH2 SSC 53.63 53.63 1:47.26 21.96
22 37 30815 Garvie Lucy 1994 (13) CH2 GDN 53.95 53.36 1:47.31 22.01
23 15 19030 Jones Natasha 1996 (10) CH1 BSA 57.73 55.74 1:53.47 28.17
24 8 30885 Shaw Eilidh 1996 (11) CH1 GDN 1:00.40 57.35 1:57.75 32.45
25 41 19439 Adams Elizabeth 1995 (14) CH2 58.86 1:00.16 1:59.02 33.72
26 14 30920 Guest Kirsty 1997 (12) CH1 SSC 55.15 1:07.22 2:02.37 37.07
27 17 18996 Whittall Martha 1997 (13) CH1 BSA 1:08.96 1:14.20 2:23.16 57.86

DNS - Run 1 (4)
6 30636 Barker Katy 1996 CH1 SSC/MSC

28 18631 Watkins Romany 1995 CH2 BSA
34 41485 Lawson Thea 1994 CH2 DRA
35 18216 Stenson Amy 1994 CH2 K

DNF - Run 1 (3)
13 18740 Martin-Harrington Beatrice 1997 CH1 BSA/GLO 52.59
40 19093 Rolph Sophie 1995 CH2 HEM 53.15
42 19389 Denny-Browne Anah 1994 CH2 BSA
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young (GBR)
REFEREE Gareth Traynor (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
LENGTH 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 1412.10.99

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ronnie Naismith (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- B - Pascal Joffin (FRA)
- C - Jean Cluade Gaidet (FRA)

Scott Bryson (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- B - Pascal Joffin (FRA)
- C - Jean Claude Gaidert (FRA)

GATES 47 47
DIRECTIONS 46 45
STARTING TIME 10.30 13.15

WEATHER : overcast, light snow SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : -8°    F : -6°
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children - Girls Slalom
Official Results

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 12:34  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

DSQ - Run 1 (3)
20 18011 Taylor Alice 1997 CH1 K 55.42 Gate 40
22 30767 Ritchie Nicole 1995 CH2 GSR 46.97 Gate 45
32 30779 Guest Katharine 1995 CH2 SSC 43.72 Gate 43

DNS - Run 2 (5)
6 30636 Barker Katy 1996 CH1 SSC/MSC

28 18631 Watkins Romany 1995 CH2 BSA
34 41485 Lawson Thea 1994 CH2 DRA
35 18216 Stenson Amy 1994 CH2 K
42 19389 Denny-Browne Anah 1994 CH2 BSA

DNF - Run 2 (3)
10 19399 Caldwell Sophie 1996 CH1 Runcorn 52.98
23 30664 Angus Kate 1994 CH2 GDN 44.71
44 18454 Widdup Bethany Rose 1995 CH2 PND/DRA 45.55

DSQ - Run 2 (4)
7 19069 Maiklem Jessica 1996 CH1 Les Arcs 55.74 Gate 10
9 30870 Procter Erika 1997 CH1 GDN 52.19 Gate 10

16 TBC Sheppherd Gemma 1997 CH1 1:01.19
30 17690 Kirk Rachael 1994 CH2 BSA 46.09 Gate 41

Technical Delegate
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children Boys Slalom

Official Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young (GBR)
REFEREE Gareth Traynor (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
LENGTH 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 1412.10.99

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ali Morton (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- B - Pascal Joffin (FRA)

Phil Brown (GBR)
- A - Jean Claude Gaidet (FRA)
- B - Pascal Joffin (FRA)

GATES 45 45
DIRECTIONS 43 43
STARTING TIME 10.30 13.15

WEATHER : overcast, light snow SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : -8°    F : -6°

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 10:59  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 121 17126 Fitzpatrick Alexander 1994 (1) CH2 BRO/BSA 40.78 46.72 1:27.50
2 114 17831 Moynihan Nicholas 1994 (2) CH2 K 37.15 50.93 1:28.08 0.58
3 79 18164 Taylor Laurie 1996 (1) CH1 BSA 41.68 47.08 1:28.76 1.26
4 134 14260 Fairbairn Sam 1994 (3) CH2 BSA/XSC 40.39 48.87 1:29.26 1.76
5 127 18471 Stevenson James 1994 (4) CH2 K 41.31 48.18 1:29.49 1.99
6 119 30701 Barker Alexander 1994 (5) CH2 SSC/BSA 41.80 47.96 1:29.76 2.26
7 115 18594 Blyth Shaun 1995 (6) CH2 BSA 41.66 48.59 1:30.25 2.75
8 143 14855 Grant James 1994 (7) CH2 HEM/DRA 42.80 48.84 1:31.64 4.14
9 73 14580 Serdet Joshua 1996 (2) CH1 XSC 43.21 48.75 1:31.96 4.46

10 77 14586 Goddard-Jones Brodie 1996 (3) CH1 SLP 43.30 50.39 1:33.69 6.19
11 139 18052 Campbell Gregor 1995 (8) CH2 SSP 44.28 50.17 1:34.45 6.95
12 78 17950 Todd-Saunders Sam 1996 (4) CH1 DHO 43.60 50.97 1:34.57 7.07
13 103 14575 Poth Robert 1997 (5) CH1 SLP/HEM 45.07 50.25 1:35.32 7.82
14 75 14350 Poth Daniel 1996 (6) CH1 SLP/HEM 44.49 50.99 1:35.48 7.98
15 113 14950 Morgan Jake 1995 (9) CH2 BSA 39.76 55.76 1:35.52 8.02
16 124 18236 Izat Alexander Fergus 1995 (10) CH2 BSA 44.95 50.76 1:35.71 8.21
17 136 17385 Stammers Benjamin 1995 (11) CH2 DHO 45.11 50.83 1:35.94 8.44
17 76 18813 Williams Marcus 1996 (7) CH1 BSA/NOR 43.12 52.82 1:35.94 8.44
19 123 17002 Greenfield Hobie 1995 (12) CH2 BSA 43.39 53.04 1:36.43 8.93
20 128 18816 Goldsworthy Richard 1995 (13) CH2 DRA 45.22 51.86 1:37.08 9.58
21 74 17535 Petrie James 1996 (8) CH1 XSC 45.73 51.57 1:37.30 9.80
22 138 18347 Davis George 1995 (14) CH2 GLO/BSA 46.05 52.02 1:38.07 10.57
23 140 41504 Lewis Barney 1995 (15) CH2 XSC/DRA 45.24 53.51 1:38.75 11.25
24 80 14828 Fynn Tamar 1996 (9) CH1 46.35 53.22 1:39.57 12.07
25 135 30746 MacAllister Calum 1994 (16) CH2 GDN 47.07 52.68 1:39.75 12.25
26 82 18010 Riddell Luke 1996 (10) CH1 XSC 46.64 53.12 1:39.76 12.26
27 132 30769 Procter Findlay 1995 (17) CH2 GDN 46.62 53.30 1:39.92 12.42
28 97 30906 Buchan Fraser 1997 (11) CH1 MUC 46.25 53.92 1:40.17 12.67
29 105 19350 Ruffell Freddie 1997 (12) CH1 BSA/K 47.65 52.80 1:40.45 12.95
30 142 19005 Norris Kieran 1995 (18) CH2 BSA 46.42 55.03 1:41.45 13.95
31 94 41495 Pierce Zak 1997 (13) CH1 PND/DRA 49.47 52.46 1:41.93 14.43
32 106 19160 Henderson Tom 1996 (14) CH1 HEM 48.89 53.45 1:42.34 14.84
33 90 17739 Campbell Harold Roy Griffin 1997 (15) CH1 BSA 50.42 55.38 1:45.80 18.30
34 91 18019 Johnston Hamish 1997 (16) CH1 BSA 50.52 56.31 1:46.83 19.33
35 81 30854 Garvie Scott 1996 (17) CH1 GDN 50.81 57.28 1:48.09 20.59
36 87 30901 Hopkinson Alfred 1996 (18) CH1 SSC 49.52 58.93 1:48.45 20.95
37 104 18416 Whitaker Jake 1997 (19) CH1 TQQ 52.51 58.07 1:50.58 23.08
38 83 18317 Krahelski Oliver 1996 (20) CH1 SPR 57.44 53.40 1:50.84 23.34
39 145 19156 Eden Samuel 1994 (19) CH2 TOQ/BSA 53.23 1:01.29 1:54.52 27.02
40 84 41565 Evans Emile 1996 (21) CH1 DRA 54.01 1:00.79 1:54.80 27.30
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young (GBR)
REFEREE Gareth Traynor (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
LENGTH 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 1412.10.99

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ali Morton (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- B - Pascal Joffin (FRA)

Phil Brown (GBR)
- A - Jean Claude Gaidet (FRA)
- B - Pascal Joffin (FRA)

GATES 45 45
DIRECTIONS 43 43
STARTING TIME 10.30 13.15

WEATHER : overcast, light snow SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : -8°    F : -6°
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children Boys Slalom
Official Results

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 10:59  /  Page 2/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

41 93 30909 Bingham Sion 1997 (22) CH1 BSC/SSC 53.89 1:01.23 1:55.12 27.62
42 144 30796 Cowie Lachlan 1995 (20) CH2 CSC 53.91 1:01.84 1:55.75 28.25
43 102 30921 Guest Christopher 1997 (23) CH1 SSC 58.59 57.87 1:56.46 28.96
44 101 18810 Fenely Luke 1997 (24) CH1 BSA 54.46 1:03.31 1:57.77 30.27
45 129 17891 Carpenter Alisdair 1995 (21) CH2 SPSRC 55.35 1:03.08 1:58.43 30.93
46 89 30896 Christey Matthew 1996 (25) CH1 MUC 56.52 1:03.54 2:00.06 32.56
47 146 18996 Whittall Joseph 1995 (22) CH2 BSA 53.17 1:08.76 2:01.93 34.43

DNS - Run 1 (8)
72 18504 Raposo Charlie 1996 CH1 AMB
86 41568 Found Tomos 1996 CH1 BSA
96 30925 Sturrock Fraser 1997 CH1 BSC 1:04.62

112 17698 Barlow Xavier 1995 CH2 DHO
116 14809 Greenfield Maximillian 1994 CH2 XSC
117 17297 Russell - Henry Louis 1995 CH2 BSA
120 14404 Fynn Tarn 1994 CH2
133 14697 Campbell Angus Robert Griffin 1994 CH2 BSA

DNF - Run 1 (14)
88 14856 Grant Thomas 1996 CH1 HEM/DRA 53.51
95 19413 McCloud Milo 1997 CH1 BSA
98 18912 Smith Benjamin 1997 CH1 SPSRC 56.51

100 18088 Richardson George 1997 CH1 BSA 55.66
107 18821 Robinson Sam 1996 CH1 BSA 54.68
108 30669 MacFie Euan 1994 CH2 GDN
109 30668 Robertson Kerr 1994 CH2 SSC 48.00
111 18244 Behan Charlie 1994 CH2 BSA 45.36
118 18315 Clissold Sam 1995 CH2 BSA
125 30676 McIntosh David 1994 CH2 GDN 47.14
130 18858 Reason Jeremy 1994 CH2 DHO 48.85
131 18247 Allen Sam 1994 CH2 BSA 49.39
137 30774 Rahil Lewis 1995 CH2 SSC/MSC 53.68
148 19455 Loeffen-Gallacher Tommy 1994 CH2 BSA 1:10.46

DSQ - Run 1 (2)
92 19342 Harris Alexander 1996 CH1 BSA Gate 45

141 30646 Ball Elliot 1994 CH2 MSC Gate 45

DNS - Run 2 (10)
72 18504 Raposo Charlie 1996 CH1 AMB
86 41568 Found Tomos 1996 CH1 BSA
95 19413 McCloud Milo 1997 CH1 BSA

112 17698 Barlow Xavier 1995 CH2 DHO
116 14809 Greenfield Maximillian 1994 CH2 XSC
117 17297 Russell - Henry Louis 1995 CH2 BSA
118 18315 Clissold Sam 1995 CH2 BSA
120 14404 Fynn Tarn 1994 CH2
126 17697 Barlow Benedict 1994 CH2 DHO
133 14697 Campbell Angus Robert Griffin 1994 CH2 BSA

DNF - Run 2 (5)
92 19342 Harris Alexander 1996 CH1 BSA

108 30669 MacFie Euan 1994 CH2 GDN
122 14136 Ghislanzoni Giacomo 1994 CH2 SASA/BSA 39.90
147 30972 Huntington Calum 1995 CH2 MSC 50.42 Gate 32
149 19188 Smith Daniel 1994 CH2 CHL 47.13 Gate 31
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young (GBR)
REFEREE Gareth Traynor (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
LENGTH 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 1412.10.99

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ali Morton (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- B - Pascal Joffin (FRA)

Phil Brown (GBR)
- A - Jean Claude Gaidet (FRA)
- B - Pascal Joffin (FRA)

GATES 45 45
DIRECTIONS 43 43
STARTING TIME 10.30 13.15

WEATHER : overcast, light snow SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : -8°    F : -6°
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children Boys Slalom
Official Results

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 10:59  /  Page 3/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

DSQ - Run 2 (5)
71 17440 Keen Ben 1996 CH1 BSA 48.16 Gate 44
85 30812 Ball Oscar 1996 CH1 MSC 1:21.70 Gate 34
99 19454 Loeffen-Gallacher Ben 1997 CH1 BSA 47.21 Gate 44

110 17990 De Haan Jacob 1994 CH2 42.00 Gate 44
141 30646 Ball Elliot 1994 CH2 MSC Gate 43

Technical Delegate
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children - Girls Slalom

Race 1 results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young (GBR)
REFEREE Gareth Traynor (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
LENGTH 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 1412.10.99

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ronnie Naismith (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- C - Pascal Joffin (FRA)
- E - Jean Cluade Gaidet (FRA)

- B - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- D - Pascal Joffin (FRA)
- F - Jean Claude Gaidert (FRA)

GATES 47
DIRECTIONS 46
STARTING TIME 10.30

WEATHER : overcast, light snow SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : -8°    F : -6°
F = 600

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 10:51  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Time Gap Points

1 21 17686 Buchanan Alexandra 1994 (1) CH2 Ambition 42.72 0.00
2 29 30698 Bain Louise 1994 (2) CH2 SSC/MSC 43.49 0.77 10.81
3 25 30760 Whitelaw Hope 1995 (3) CH2 MUC 43.51 0.79 11.10
4 43 41652 Lewis Mathurin Nelly 1994 (4) CH2 DRA 43.87 1.15 16.15
5 2 14687 Peel Flora 1996 (1) CH1 BSA 44.12 1.40 19.66
6 24 14798 Richards Melanie 1995 (5) CH2 BSA 44.46 1.74 24.44
7 23 30664 Angus Kate 1994 (6) CH2 GDN 44.71 1.99 27.95
8 26 30730 Nelson Helen 1994 (7) CH2 SSC 44.74 2.02 28.37
9 27 18361 Denning Mary 1994 (8) CH2 BSA 45.00 2.28 32.02

10 1 14341 Bird Chelcie 1996 (2) CH1 XSC 45.20 2.48 34.83
11 44 18454 Widdup Bethany Rose 1995 (9) CH2 PND/DRA 45.55 2.83 39.75
12 30 17690 Kirk Rachael 1994 (10) CH2 BSA 46.09 3.37 47.33
13 31 30868 Brown Cara 1994 (11) CH2 BSA/SSC/K 46.29 3.57 50.14
14 33 41622 Jenkins Nia 1995 (12) CH2 BSA/NOR 46.36 3.64 51.12
15 18 18316 Clissold Honor 1997 (3) CH1 BSA 46.82 4.10 57.58
16 4 18890 Bell Florence 1996 (4) CH1 XSC 47.77 5.05 70.93
17 11 17692 Kirk Isabel 1997 (5) CH1 BSA 47.78 5.06 71.07
18 38 18889 Bell Victoria 1994 (13) CH2 XSC 48.55 5.83 81.88
19 3 18217 Stenson Sophie 1996 (6) CH1 K 49.15 6.43 90.31
20 9 30870 Procter Erika 1997 (7) CH1 GDN 52.19 9.47 133.01
21 36 17365 George Andrea 1995 (14) CH2 BSA 52.48 9.76 137.08
22 19 19440 Adams Sarah 1997 (8) CH1 52.49 9.77 137.22
23 12 19155 Eden Katie 1996 (9) CH1 TOQ/BSA 52.58 9.86 138.48
24 5 30849 MacAllister Morven 1996 (10) CH1 GDN 52.90 10.18 142.98
25 10 19399 Caldwell Sophie 1996 (11) CH1 Runcorn 52.98 10.26 144.10
26 39 30674 Dunlop Becky 1994 (15) CH2 SSC 53.63 10.91 153.23
27 37 30815 Garvie Lucy 1994 (16) CH2 GDN 53.95 11.23 157.72
28 14 30920 Guest Kirsty 1997 (12) CH1 SSC 55.15 12.43 174.58
29 7 19069 Maiklem Jessica 1996 (13) CH1 Les Arcs 55.74 13.02 182.87
30 15 19030 Jones Natasha 1996 (14) CH1 BSA 57.73 15.01 210.81
31 41 19439 Adams Elizabeth 1995 (17) CH2 58.86 16.14 226.69
32 8 30885 Shaw Eilidh 1996 (15) CH1 GDN 1:00.40 17.68 248.31
33 16 TBC Sheppherd Gemma 1997 (16) CH1 1:01.19 18.47 259.41
34 17 18996 Whittall Martha 1997 (17) CH1 BSA 1:08.96 26.24 368.54

DNS (4)
6 30636 Barker Katy 1996 CH1 SSC/MSC

28 18631 Watkins Romany 1995 CH2 BSA
34 41485 Lawson Thea 1994 CH2 DRA
35 18216 Stenson Amy 1994 CH2 K
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young (GBR)
REFEREE Gareth Traynor (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
LENGTH 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 1412.10.99

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ronnie Naismith (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- C - Pascal Joffin (FRA)
- E - Jean Cluade Gaidet (FRA)

- B - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- D - Pascal Joffin (FRA)
- F - Jean Claude Gaidert (FRA)

GATES 47
DIRECTIONS 46
STARTING TIME 10.30

WEATHER : overcast, light snow SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : -8°    F : -6°
F = 600
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children - Girls Slalom
Race 1 results

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 10:51  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Time Gap Points

DNF (3)
13 18740 Martin-Harrington Beatrice 1997 CH1 BSA/GLO
40 19093 Rolph Sophie 1995 CH2 HEM
42 19389 Denny-Browne Anah 1994 CH2 BSA

DSQ (3)
20 18011 Taylor Alice 1997 CH1 K Gate 40
22 30767 Ritchie Nicole 1995 CH2 GSR Gate 45
32 30779 Guest Katharine 1995 CH2 SSC Gate 43
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children - Girls Slalom

Penalty calculation race 1

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 10:48  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 21 17686 Buchanan Alexandra 1994 Ambition 190.87 190.87 0.00
2 29 30698 Bain Louise 1994 SSC/MSC 191.96 191.96 10.81
3 25 30760 Whitelaw Hope 1995 MUC 154.10 154.10 11.10
4 43 41652 Lewis Mathurin Nelly 1994 DRA - - -
5 2 14687 Peel Flora 1996 BSA 183.23 183.23 19.66
6 24 14798 Richards Melanie 1995 BSA 188.61 188.61 24.44
7 23 30664 Angus Kate 1994 GDN 219.10 - -
8 26 30730 Nelson Helen 1994 SSC 213.44 - -
9 27 18361 Denning Mary 1994 BSA 214.77 - -

10 1 14341 Bird Chelcie 1996 XSC 247.51 - -

  

Best 5 at start
3 25 30760 Whitelaw Hope 1995 MUC 154.10
5 2 14687 Peel Flora 1996 BSA 183.23
6 24 14798 Richards Melanie 1995 BSA 188.61
1 21 17686 Buchanan Alexandra 1994 Ambition 190.87
2 29 30698 Bain Louise 1994 SSC/MSC 191.96

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 908.77
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 908.77
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 66.01

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 1751.53 / 10 175.15
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty 175.15

  

Technical Delegate
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children - Girls Slalom

Race 2 results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young (GBR)
REFEREE Gareth Traynor (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
LENGTH 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 1412.10.99

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ronnie Naismith (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- C - Pascal Joffin (FRA)
- E - Jean Cluade Gaidet (FRA)

- B - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- D - Pascal Joffin (FRA)
- F - Jean Claude Gaidert (FRA)

GATES 47
DIRECTIONS 46
STARTING TIME 10.30

WEATHER : overcast, light snow SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : -8°    F : -6°
F = 600

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 10:54  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Time Gap Points

1 43 41652 Lewis Mathurin Nelly 1994 (1) CH2 DRA 41.43 0.00
2 26 30730 Nelson Helen 1994 (2) CH2 SSC 42.55 1.12 16.22
3 27 18361 Denning Mary 1994 (3) CH2 BSA 43.15 1.72 24.91
4 1 14341 Bird Chelcie 1996 (1) CH1 XSC 43.41 1.98 28.67
5 21 17686 Buchanan Alexandra 1994 (4) CH2 Ambition 43.54 2.11 30.56
6 32 30779 Guest Katharine 1995 (5) CH2 SSC 43.72 2.29 33.16
7 2 14687 Peel Flora 1996 (2) CH1 BSA 43.91 2.48 35.92
8 24 14798 Richards Melanie 1995 (6) CH2 BSA 44.05 2.62 37.94
9 29 30698 Bain Louise 1994 (7) CH2 SSC/MSC 44.68 3.25 47.07

10 33 41622 Jenkins Nia 1995 (8) CH2 BSA/NOR 45.42 3.99 57.78
11 31 30868 Brown Cara 1994 (9) CH2 BSA/SSC/K 45.44 4.01 58.07
12 25 30760 Whitelaw Hope 1995 (10) CH2 MUC 45.62 4.19 60.68
13 18 18316 Clissold Honor 1997 (3) CH1 BSA 45.90 4.47 64.74
14 38 18889 Bell Victoria 1994 (11) CH2 XSC 46.92 5.49 79.51
15 22 30767 Ritchie Nicole 1995 (12) CH2 GSR 46.97 5.54 80.23
16 11 17692 Kirk Isabel 1997 (4) CH1 BSA 47.38 5.95 86.17
17 4 18890 Bell Florence 1996 (5) CH1 XSC 48.21 6.78 98.19
18 3 18217 Stenson Sophie 1996 (6) CH1 K 49.20 7.77 112.53
19 19 19440 Adams Sarah 1997 (7) CH1 49.36 7.93 114.84
20 12 19155 Eden Katie 1996 (8) CH1 TOQ/BSA 49.76 8.33 120.64
21 13 18740 Martin-Harrington Beatrice 1997 (9) CH1 BSA/GLO 52.59 11.16 161.62
22 5 30849 MacAllister Morven 1996 (10) CH1 GDN 52.91 11.48 166.26
23 40 19093 Rolph Sophie 1995 (13) CH2 HEM 53.15 11.72 169.73
24 37 30815 Garvie Lucy 1994 (14) CH2 GDN 53.36 11.93 172.77
25 39 30674 Dunlop Becky 1994 (15) CH2 SSC 53.63 12.20 176.68
26 36 17365 George Andrea 1995 (16) CH2 BSA 54.29 12.86 186.24
27 20 18011 Taylor Alice 1997 (11) CH1 K 55.42 13.99 202.61
28 15 19030 Jones Natasha 1996 (12) CH1 BSA 55.74 14.31 207.24
29 8 30885 Shaw Eilidh 1996 (13) CH1 GDN 57.35 15.92 230.56
30 41 19439 Adams Elizabeth 1995 (17) CH2 1:00.16 18.73 271.25
31 14 30920 Guest Kirsty 1997 (14) CH1 SSC 1:07.22 25.79 373.50
32 17 18996 Whittall Martha 1997 (15) CH1 BSA 1:14.20 32.77 474.58

DNS (5)
6 30636 Barker Katy 1996 CH1 SSC/MSC

28 18631 Watkins Romany 1995 CH2 BSA
34 41485 Lawson Thea 1994 CH2 DRA
35 18216 Stenson Amy 1994 CH2 K
42 19389 Denny-Browne Anah 1994 CH2 BSA
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young (GBR)
REFEREE Gareth Traynor (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
LENGTH 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 1412.10.99

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ronnie Naismith (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- C - Pascal Joffin (FRA)
- E - Jean Cluade Gaidet (FRA)

- B - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- D - Pascal Joffin (FRA)
- F - Jean Claude Gaidert (FRA)

GATES 47
DIRECTIONS 46
STARTING TIME 10.30

WEATHER : overcast, light snow SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : -8°    F : -6°
F = 600

VolaSoftControlPdf

Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children - Girls Slalom
Race 2 results

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 10:54  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Time Gap Points

DNF (3)
10 19399 Caldwell Sophie 1996 CH1 Runcorn
23 30664 Angus Kate 1994 CH2 GDN
44 18454 Widdup Bethany Rose 1995 CH2 PND/DRA

DSQ (4)
7 19069 Maiklem Jessica 1996 CH1 Les Arcs Gate 10
9 30870 Procter Erika 1997 CH1 GDN Gate 10

16 TBC Sheppherd Gemma 1997 CH1
30 17690 Kirk Rachael 1994 CH2 BSA Gate 41
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children - Girls Slalom

Penalty calculation race 2

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 10:52  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 43 41652 Lewis Mathurin Nelly 1994 DRA - - -
2 26 30730 Nelson Helen 1994 SSC 213.44 213.44 16.22
3 27 18361 Denning Mary 1994 BSA 214.77 - -
4 1 14341 Bird Chelcie 1996 XSC 247.51 - -
5 21 17686 Buchanan Alexandra 1994 Ambition 190.87 190.87 30.56
6 32 30779 Guest Katharine 1995 SSC 222.85 - -
7 2 14687 Peel Flora 1996 BSA 183.23 183.23 35.92
8 24 14798 Richards Melanie 1995 BSA 188.61 188.61 37.94
9 29 30698 Bain Louise 1994 SSC/MSC 191.96 191.96 47.07

10 33 41622 Jenkins Nia 1995 BSA/NOR 229.27 - -

  

Best 5 at start
12 25 30760 Whitelaw Hope 1995 MUC 154.10
7 2 14687 Peel Flora 1996 BSA 183.23
8 24 14798 Richards Melanie 1995 BSA 188.61
5 21 17686 Buchanan Alexandra 1994 Ambition 190.87
9 29 30698 Bain Louise 1994 SSC/MSC 191.96

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 908.77
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 968.11
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 167.71

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 1709.17 / 10 170.92
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty 170.92

  

Technical Delegate
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children Boys Slalom

Race 1 results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young (GBR)
REFEREE Gareth Traynor (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
LENGTH 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 1412.10.99

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ali Morton (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- C - Pascal Joffin (FRA)

- B - Jean Claude Gaidet (FRA)
- D - Pascal Joffin (FRA)

GATES 45
DIRECTIONS 43
STARTING TIME 10.30

WEATHER : overcast, light snow SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : -8°    F : -6°
F = 600

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 11:02  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Time Gap Points

1 114 17831 Moynihan Nicholas 1994 (1) CH2 K 37.15 0.00
2 113 14950 Morgan Jake 1995 (2) CH2 BSA 39.76 2.61 42.15
3 122 14136 Ghislanzoni Giacomo 1994 (3) CH2 SASA/BSA 39.90 2.75 44.41
4 134 14260 Fairbairn Sam 1994 (4) CH2 BSA/XSC 40.39 3.24 52.33
5 121 17126 Fitzpatrick Alexander 1994 (5) CH2 BRO/BSA 40.78 3.63 58.63
6 127 18471 Stevenson James 1994 (6) CH2 K 41.31 4.16 67.19
7 115 18594 Blyth Shaun 1995 (7) CH2 BSA 41.66 4.51 72.84
8 79 18164 Taylor Laurie 1996 (1) CH1 BSA 41.68 4.53 73.16
9 119 30701 Barker Alexander 1994 (8) CH2 SSC/BSA 41.80 4.65 75.10

10 110 17990 De Haan Jacob 1994 (9) CH2 42.00 4.85 78.33
11 143 14855 Grant James 1994 (10) CH2 HEM/DRA 42.80 5.65 91.25
12 76 18813 Williams Marcus 1996 (2) CH1 BSA/NOR 43.12 5.97 96.42
13 73 14580 Serdet Joshua 1996 (3) CH1 XSC 43.21 6.06 97.87
14 77 14586 Goddard-Jones Brodie 1996 (4) CH1 SLP 43.30 6.15 99.33
15 123 17002 Greenfield Hobie 1995 (11) CH2 BSA 43.39 6.24 100.78
16 78 17950 Todd-Saunders Sam 1996 (5) CH1 DHO 43.60 6.45 104.17
17 139 18052 Campbell Gregor 1995 (12) CH2 SSP 44.28 7.13 115.15
18 75 14350 Poth Daniel 1996 (6) CH1 SLP/HEM 44.49 7.34 118.55
19 124 18236 Izat Alexander Fergus 1995 (13) CH2 BSA 44.95 7.80 125.98
20 103 14575 Poth Robert 1997 (7) CH1 SLP/HEM 45.07 7.92 127.91
21 136 17385 Stammers Benjamin 1995 (14) CH2 DHO 45.11 7.96 128.56
22 128 18816 Goldsworthy Richard 1995 (15) CH2 DRA 45.22 8.07 130.34
23 140 41504 Lewis Barney 1995 (16) CH2 XSC/DRA 45.24 8.09 130.66
24 74 17535 Petrie James 1996 (8) CH1 XSC 45.73 8.58 138.57
25 138 18347 Davis George 1995 (17) CH2 GLO/BSA 46.05 8.90 143.74
26 97 30906 Buchan Fraser 1997 (9) CH1 MUC 46.25 9.10 146.97
27 80 14828 Fynn Tamar 1996 (10) CH1 46.35 9.20 148.59
28 142 19005 Norris Kieran 1995 (18) CH2 BSA 46.42 9.27 149.72
29 132 30769 Procter Findlay 1995 (19) CH2 GDN 46.62 9.47 152.95
30 82 18010 Riddell Luke 1996 (11) CH1 XSC 46.64 9.49 153.27
31 135 30746 MacAllister Calum 1994 (20) CH2 GDN 47.07 9.92 160.22
32 149 19188 Smith Daniel 1994 (21) CH2 CHL 47.13 9.98 161.18
33 99 19454 Loeffen-Gallacher Ben 1997 (12) CH1 BSA 47.21 10.06 162.48
34 105 19350 Ruffell Freddie 1997 (13) CH1 BSA/K 47.65 10.50 169.58
35 71 17440 Keen Ben 1996 (14) CH1 BSA 48.16 11.01 177.82
36 106 19160 Henderson Tom 1996 (15) CH1 HEM 48.89 11.74 189.61
37 94 41495 Pierce Zak 1997 (16) CH1 PND/DRA 49.47 12.32 198.98
38 87 30901 Hopkinson Alfred 1996 (17) CH1 SSC 49.52 12.37 199.78
39 147 30972 Huntington Calum 1995 (22) CH2 MSC 50.42 13.27 214.32
39 90 17739 Campbell Harold Roy Griffin 1997 (18) CH1 BSA 50.42 13.27 214.32
41 91 18019 Johnston Hamish 1997 (19) CH1 BSA 50.52 13.37 215.94
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young (GBR)
REFEREE Gareth Traynor (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
LENGTH 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 1412.10.99

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ali Morton (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- C - Pascal Joffin (FRA)

- B - Jean Claude Gaidet (FRA)
- D - Pascal Joffin (FRA)

GATES 45
DIRECTIONS 43
STARTING TIME 10.30

WEATHER : overcast, light snow SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : -8°    F : -6°
F = 600

VolaSoftControlPdf

Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children Boys Slalom
Race 1 results

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 11:02  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Time Gap Points

42 81 30854 Garvie Scott 1996 (20) CH1 GDN 50.81 13.66 220.62
43 104 18416 Whitaker Jake 1997 (21) CH1 TQQ 52.51 15.36 248.08
44 146 18996 Whittall Joseph 1995 (23) CH2 BSA 53.17 16.02 258.73
45 145 19156 Eden Samuel 1994 (24) CH2 TOQ/BSA 53.23 16.08 259.70
46 93 30909 Bingham Sion 1997 (22) CH1 BSC/SSC 53.89 16.74 270.36
47 144 30796 Cowie Lachlan 1995 (25) CH2 CSC 53.91 16.76 270.69
48 84 41565 Evans Emile 1996 (23) CH1 DRA 54.01 16.86 272.30
49 101 18810 Fenely Luke 1997 (24) CH1 BSA 54.46 17.31 279.57
50 129 17891 Carpenter Alisdair 1995 (26) CH2 SPSRC 55.35 18.20 293.94
51 89 30896 Christey Matthew 1996 (25) CH1 MUC 56.52 19.37 312.84
52 83 18317 Krahelski Oliver 1996 (26) CH1 SPR 57.44 20.29 327.70
53 102 30921 Guest Christopher 1997 (27) CH1 SSC 58.59 21.44 346.27
54 85 30812 Ball Oscar 1996 (28) CH1 MSC 1:21.70 44.55 719.52

DNS (8)
72 18504 Raposo Charlie 1996 CH1 AMB
86 41568 Found Tomos 1996 CH1 BSA
96 30925 Sturrock Fraser 1997 CH1 BSC

112 17698 Barlow Xavier 1995 CH2 DHO
116 14809 Greenfield Maximillian 1994 CH2 XSC
117 17297 Russell - Henry Louis 1995 CH2 BSA
120 14404 Fynn Tarn 1994 CH2
133 14697 Campbell Angus Robert Griffin 1994 CH2 BSA

DNF (14)
88 14856 Grant Thomas 1996 CH1 HEM/DRA
95 19413 McCloud Milo 1997 CH1 BSA
98 18912 Smith Benjamin 1997 CH1 SPSRC

100 18088 Richardson George 1997 CH1 BSA
107 18821 Robinson Sam 1996 CH1 BSA
108 30669 MacFie Euan 1994 CH2 GDN
109 30668 Robertson Kerr 1994 CH2 SSC
111 18244 Behan Charlie 1994 CH2 BSA
118 18315 Clissold Sam 1995 CH2 BSA
125 30676 McIntosh David 1994 CH2 GDN
130 18858 Reason Jeremy 1994 CH2 DHO
131 18247 Allen Sam 1994 CH2 BSA
137 30774 Rahil Lewis 1995 CH2 SSC/MSC
148 19455 Loeffen-Gallacher Tommy 1994 CH2 BSA

DSQ (2)
92 19342 Harris Alexander 1996 CH1 BSA Gate 45

141 30646 Ball Elliot 1994 CH2 MSC Gate 45
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children Boys Slalom

Penalty calculation race 1

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 11:00  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 114 17831 Moynihan Nicholas 1994 K 166.93 166.93 0.00
2 113 14950 Morgan Jake 1995 BSA 203.00 203.00 42.15
3 122 14136 Ghislanzoni Giacomo 1994 SASA/BSA 259.95 - -
4 134 14260 Fairbairn Sam 1994 BSA/XSC 292.20 - -
5 121 17126 Fitzpatrick Alexander 1994 BRO/BSA 259.62 - -
6 127 18471 Stevenson James 1994 K 271.31 - -
7 115 18594 Blyth Shaun 1995 BSA 202.65 202.65 72.84
8 79 18164 Taylor Laurie 1996 BSA 236.59 236.59 73.16
9 119 30701 Barker Alexander 1994 SSC/BSA 242.69 - -

10 110 17990 De Haan Jacob 1994 225.98 225.98 78.33

  

Best 5 at start
1 114 17831 Moynihan Nicholas 1994 K 166.93
7 115 18594 Blyth Shaun 1995 BSA 202.65
2 113 14950 Morgan Jake 1995 BSA 203.00

10 110 17990 De Haan Jacob 1994 225.98
DNF 108 30669 MacFie Euan 1994 GDN 228.78

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 1027.34
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 1035.15
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 266.48

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 1796.01 / 10 179.60
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty 179.60

  

Technical Delegate
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children Boys Slalom

Race 2 results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young (GBR)
REFEREE Gareth Traynor (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
LENGTH 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 1412.10.99

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ali Morton (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- C - Pascal Joffin (FRA)

- B - Jean Claude Gaidet (FRA)
- D - Pascal Joffin (FRA)

GATES 45
DIRECTIONS 43
STARTING TIME 10.30

WEATHER : overcast, light snow SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : -8°    F : -6°
F = 600

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 11:04  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Time Gap Points

1 111 18244 Behan Charlie 1994 (1) CH2 BSA 45.36 0.00
2 121 17126 Fitzpatrick Alexander 1994 (2) CH2 BRO/BSA 46.72 1.36 17.99
3 79 18164 Taylor Laurie 1996 (1) CH1 BSA 47.08 1.72 22.75
4 125 30676 McIntosh David 1994 (3) CH2 GDN 47.14 1.78 23.54
5 119 30701 Barker Alexander 1994 (4) CH2 SSC/BSA 47.96 2.60 34.39
6 109 30668 Robertson Kerr 1994 (5) CH2 SSC 48.00 2.64 34.92
7 127 18471 Stevenson James 1994 (6) CH2 K 48.18 2.82 37.30
8 115 18594 Blyth Shaun 1995 (7) CH2 BSA 48.59 3.23 42.72
9 73 14580 Serdet Joshua 1996 (2) CH1 XSC 48.75 3.39 44.84

10 143 14855 Grant James 1994 (8) CH2 HEM/DRA 48.84 3.48 46.03
11 130 18858 Reason Jeremy 1994 (9) CH2 DHO 48.85 3.49 46.16
12 134 14260 Fairbairn Sam 1994 (10) CH2 BSA/XSC 48.87 3.51 46.43
13 131 18247 Allen Sam 1994 (11) CH2 BSA 49.39 4.03 53.31
14 139 18052 Campbell Gregor 1995 (12) CH2 SSP 50.17 4.81 63.62
15 103 14575 Poth Robert 1997 (3) CH1 SLP/HEM 50.25 4.89 64.68
16 77 14586 Goddard-Jones Brodie 1996 (4) CH1 SLP 50.39 5.03 66.53
17 124 18236 Izat Alexander Fergus 1995 (13) CH2 BSA 50.76 5.40 71.43
18 136 17385 Stammers Benjamin 1995 (14) CH2 DHO 50.83 5.47 72.35
19 114 17831 Moynihan Nicholas 1994 (15) CH2 K 50.93 5.57 73.68
20 78 17950 Todd-Saunders Sam 1996 (5) CH1 DHO 50.97 5.61 74.21
21 75 14350 Poth Daniel 1996 (6) CH1 SLP/HEM 50.99 5.63 74.47
22 74 17535 Petrie James 1996 (7) CH1 XSC 51.57 6.21 82.14
23 128 18816 Goldsworthy Richard 1995 (16) CH2 DRA 51.86 6.50 85.98
24 138 18347 Davis George 1995 (17) CH2 GLO/BSA 52.02 6.66 88.10
25 94 41495 Pierce Zak 1997 (8) CH1 PND/DRA 52.46 7.10 93.92
26 135 30746 MacAllister Calum 1994 (18) CH2 GDN 52.68 7.32 96.83
27 105 19350 Ruffell Freddie 1997 (9) CH1 BSA/K 52.80 7.44 98.41
28 76 18813 Williams Marcus 1996 (10) CH1 BSA/NOR 52.82 7.46 98.68
29 123 17002 Greenfield Hobie 1995 (19) CH2 BSA 53.04 7.68 101.59
30 82 18010 Riddell Luke 1996 (11) CH1 XSC 53.12 7.76 102.65
31 80 14828 Fynn Tamar 1996 (12) CH1 53.22 7.86 103.97
32 132 30769 Procter Findlay 1995 (20) CH2 GDN 53.30 7.94 105.03
33 83 18317 Krahelski Oliver 1996 (13) CH1 SPR 53.40 8.04 106.35
34 106 19160 Henderson Tom 1996 (14) CH1 HEM 53.45 8.09 107.01
35 140 41504 Lewis Barney 1995 (21) CH2 XSC/DRA 53.51 8.15 107.80
35 88 14856 Grant Thomas 1996 (15) CH1 HEM/DRA 53.51 8.15 107.80
37 137 30774 Rahil Lewis 1995 (22) CH2 SSC/MSC 53.68 8.32 110.05
38 97 30906 Buchan Fraser 1997 (16) CH1 MUC 53.92 8.56 113.23
39 107 18821 Robinson Sam 1996 (17) CH1 BSA 54.68 9.32 123.28
40 142 19005 Norris Kieran 1995 (23) CH2 BSA 55.03 9.67 127.91
41 90 17739 Campbell Harold Roy Griffin 1997 (18) CH1 BSA 55.38 10.02 132.54
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young (GBR)
REFEREE Gareth Traynor (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
LENGTH 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 1412.10.99

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ali Morton (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- C - Pascal Joffin (FRA)

- B - Jean Claude Gaidet (FRA)
- D - Pascal Joffin (FRA)

GATES 45
DIRECTIONS 43
STARTING TIME 10.30

WEATHER : overcast, light snow SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : -8°    F : -6°
F = 600

VolaSoftControlPdf

Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children Boys Slalom
Race 2 results

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 11:04  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Cat Club Time Gap Points

42 100 18088 Richardson George 1997 (19) CH1 BSA 55.66 10.30 136.24
43 113 14950 Morgan Jake 1995 (24) CH2 BSA 55.76 10.40 137.57
44 91 18019 Johnston Hamish 1997 (20) CH1 BSA 56.31 10.95 144.84
45 98 18912 Smith Benjamin 1997 (21) CH1 SPSRC 56.51 11.15 147.49
46 81 30854 Garvie Scott 1996 (22) CH1 GDN 57.28 11.92 157.67
47 102 30921 Guest Christopher 1997 (23) CH1 SSC 57.87 12.51 165.48
48 104 18416 Whitaker Jake 1997 (24) CH1 TQQ 58.07 12.71 168.12
49 87 30901 Hopkinson Alfred 1996 (25) CH1 SSC 58.93 13.57 179.50
50 84 41565 Evans Emile 1996 (26) CH1 DRA 1:00.79 15.43 204.10
51 93 30909 Bingham Sion 1997 (27) CH1 BSC/SSC 1:01.23 15.87 209.92
52 145 19156 Eden Samuel 1994 (25) CH2 TOQ/BSA 1:01.29 15.93 210.71
53 144 30796 Cowie Lachlan 1995 (26) CH2 CSC 1:01.84 16.48 217.99
54 129 17891 Carpenter Alisdair 1995 (27) CH2 SPSRC 1:03.08 17.72 234.39
55 101 18810 Fenely Luke 1997 (28) CH1 BSA 1:03.31 17.95 237.43
56 89 30896 Christey Matthew 1996 (29) CH1 MUC 1:03.54 18.18 240.48
57 96 30925 Sturrock Fraser 1997 (30) CH1 BSC 1:04.62 19.26 254.76
58 146 18996 Whittall Joseph 1995 (28) CH2 BSA 1:08.76 23.40 309.52
59 148 19455 Loeffen-Gallacher Tommy 1994 (29) CH2 BSA 1:10.46 25.10 332.01

DNS (10)
72 18504 Raposo Charlie 1996 CH1 AMB
86 41568 Found Tomos 1996 CH1 BSA
95 19413 McCloud Milo 1997 CH1 BSA

112 17698 Barlow Xavier 1995 CH2 DHO
116 14809 Greenfield Maximillian 1994 CH2 XSC
117 17297 Russell - Henry Louis 1995 CH2 BSA
118 18315 Clissold Sam 1995 CH2 BSA
120 14404 Fynn Tarn 1994 CH2
126 17697 Barlow Benedict 1994 CH2 DHO
133 14697 Campbell Angus Robert Griffin 1994 CH2 BSA

DNF (5)
92 19342 Harris Alexander 1996 CH1 BSA

108 30669 MacFie Euan 1994 CH2 GDN
122 14136 Ghislanzoni Giacomo 1994 CH2 SASA/BSA
147 30972 Huntington Calum 1995 CH2 MSC Gate 32
149 19188 Smith Daniel 1994 CH2 CHL Gate 31

DSQ (5)
71 17440 Keen Ben 1996 CH1 BSA Gate 44
85 30812 Ball Oscar 1996 CH1 MSC Gate 34
99 19454 Loeffen-Gallacher Ben 1997 CH1 BSA Gate 44

110 17990 De Haan Jacob 1994 CH2 Gate 44
141 30646 Ball Elliot 1994 CH2 MSC Gate 43
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Children Boys Slalom

Penalty calculation race 2

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 11:03  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 111 18244 Behan Charlie 1994 BSA 230.45 230.45 0.00
2 121 17126 Fitzpatrick Alexander 1994 BRO/BSA 259.62 - -
3 79 18164 Taylor Laurie 1996 BSA 236.59 236.59 22.75
4 125 30676 McIntosh David 1994 GDN 265.48 - -
5 119 30701 Barker Alexander 1994 SSC/BSA 242.69 242.69 34.39
6 109 30668 Robertson Kerr 1994 SSC 235.84 235.84 34.92
7 127 18471 Stevenson James 1994 K 271.31 - -
8 115 18594 Blyth Shaun 1995 BSA 202.65 202.65 42.72
9 73 14580 Serdet Joshua 1996 XSC 252.02 - -

10 143 14855 Grant James 1994 HEM/DRA 380.00 - -

  

Best 5 at start
19 114 17831 Moynihan Nicholas 1994 K 166.93
8 115 18594 Blyth Shaun 1995 BSA 202.65

43 113 14950 Morgan Jake 1995 BSA 203.00
DSQ 110 17990 De Haan Jacob 1994 225.98
DNF 108 30669 MacFie Euan 1994 GDN 228.78

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 1027.34
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 1148.22
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 134.78

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 2040.78 / 10 204.08
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty 204.08

  

Technical Delegate
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Junior - Girls Slalom

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young (GBR)
REFEREE Gareth Young (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
LENGTH 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 1412.10.99

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ronnie Naismith (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- B - Pascal Joffin (FRA)
- C - Jean Claude Gaidet (FRA)

Scott Bryson (GBR)
- A - Pascal Joffin (FRA)
- B - Jean Claude Gaidet (FRA)

GATES 47 47
DIRECTIONS 46 45
STARTING TIME 10.30 13.15

WEATHER : overcast, light snow SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : -8°    F : -6°
A                                           F = 600

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/2009  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 08/01/2009 at 10:19  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 46 18593 Bryon Frances (1) Jun SOU 47.74 45.75 1:33.49 0.00
2 47 30894 Hopkinson Lilias (2) Jun SSC 51.99 51.67 1:43.66 10.17 65.27

DNF - Run 1 (2)
45 14686 Peel Lucy Jun BSA
48 18756 Ellis Rhiannon Jun XCA

Technical Delegate
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Junior - Boys Slalom

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young (GBR)
REFEREE Gareth Young (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
LENGTH 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 1412.10.99

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ronnie Naismith (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- B - Pascal Joffin (FRA)

Scott Bryson (GBR)
- A - Sebastien Mansart (FRA)
- B - Pascal Joffin (FRA)

GATES 47 47
DIRECTIONS 46 45
STARTING TIME 10.30 13.15

WEATHER : overcast, light snow SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : -8°    F : -6°
APPLIED PENALTY :   F = 600

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/2009  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 08/01/2009 at 10:29  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name (Rank) Cat Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 56 18259 Cooper Sam (1) JNR BSA/K 41.50 42.82 1:24.32 0.00
2 54 17534 Petrie Ben (2) JNR XSC 43.31 41.36 1:24.67 0.35 2.49
3 52 14733 Ruffell Harry (3) JNR K 46.40 44.33 1:30.73 6.41 45.61
4 53 30753 MacBrayne John (4) JNR GSR 43.50 50.98 1:34.48 10.16 72.30
5 62 19456 Loeffen-Gallacher Ryan (5) JNR BSA 1:17.76 41.70 1:59.46 35.14 250.05

DNS - Run 1 (1)
58 17828 Opzoomer Jamie JNR BSA

DNF - Run 1 (4)
55 41445 Spill George JNR BSA/CAR

57 18815 Goldsworthy Michael JNR DRA
59 14698 Campbell Colin Edward Griffin JNR BSA
63 30969 Temple Callum JNR GDN

DSQ - Run 1 (3)
51 17685 Read Maximillian JNR BSA Gate 13
60 19373 Smyth Fred JNR BSA Gate 13
61 19029 Jones Nicholas JNR BSA Gate 40

DNF - Run 2 (1)
55 41445 Spill George JNR BSA/CAR

Technical Delegate
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Bairns - Girls Pro slalom

Combined results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young (GBR)
REFEREE Gareth Traynor (GBR)

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
LENGTH 140 m

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS
GATES
STARTING TIME

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 11:13  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Gap

1 156 17560 Anderson Jessica 1998 XSC 33.72 33.62 33.45 1:07.07
2 158 41623 Jenkins Megan 1998 BSA/NOR 35.35 34.54 33.41 1:07.95 0.88
3 157 17951 Todd-Saunders Helen 1999 DHO 35.16 54.38 33.13 1:08.29 1.22
4 151 Cooper Yasmin 1998 SAC 38.08 35.60 35.02 1:10.62 3.55
5 161 19159 Henderson Anna 1998 HEM 35.77 35.14 35.74 1:10.88 3.81
6 159 Krahelski Alicia 2000 SPR 35.70 36.47 37.13 1:12.17 5.10
7 163 19453 Loeffen-Gallacher Hannah 2000 BSA 35.98 36.25 36.58 1:12.23 5.16
8 153 30893 McCormick Karyna 1998 GDN 37.73 36.83 36.45 1:13.28 6.21
9 154 Heginbotham Erika 1998 BSA 38.23 37.71 44.75 1:15.94 8.87

10 152 41555 Eaton Freya 1998 XSC/MSC 38.87 38.27 38.13 1:16.40 9.33
11 160 Maiklem Melissa 1999 Les Arcs 38.83 38.45 38.20 1:16.65 9.58
12 164 30866 Garvie Amber 1998 GDN 38.62 39.64 38.37 1:16.99 9.92
13 155 17717 Stammers Sophie 1998 DHO 39.39 38.55 38.99 1:17.54 10.47
14 162 17803 Richards Camille 1998 BSA 42.20 41.05 40.89 1:21.94 14.87

Technical Delegate
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Anglo Scottish Cup 2009
Bairns - Boys Pro Slalom

Combined results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Larry Young
REFEREE Gareth Traynor

CHIEF OF RACE Eddie Guest

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE Grand Bois
START 1790 m
FINISH 1650 m
DROP 140 m
HOMOLOGATION 1412.10.99

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS
GATES
STARTING TIME

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

ESFVola (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.05

06/01/09  /  Les Houches (FRA)  /  Scottish Ski Club 09/01/09 at 11:14  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Gap

1 172 30831 Vintner Zak 1998 GSR 32.52 32.01 32.06 1:04.07
2 167 30931 Middleton Fraser 1998 GSR 35.39 34.37 35.42 1:09.76 5.69
3 181 Innes Iain 1998 SLP 35.83 36.34 35.10 1:10.93 6.86
4 180 19397 Brown Ryan 1999 K 36.47 35.91 35.69 1:11.60 7.53
5 171 Fynn Linton 1998 36.05 36.06 35.91 1:11.96 7.89
6 179 Davis Matthew 1998 GLO/BSA 37.25 37.05 35.91 1:12.96 8.89
7 176 Wills Angus 1999 BSA 38.12 38.19 36.64 1:14.76 10.69
8 174 30923 Vintner Owen 2001 GSR 38.35 37.87 37.94 1:15.81 11.74
9 166 18809 Fenely William 1999 BSA 38.75 38.05 38.16 1:16.21 12.14

10 169 19366 Sheldon Mayne 2000 XSC 38.63 38.40 37.96 1:16.36 12.29
11 175 Heginbotham Matthew 2000 BSA 38.63 38.11 39.17 1:16.74 12.67
12 170 Christey David 1998 MUC 40.21 39.38 39.21 1:18.59 14.52
13 178 Innes Robbie 2000 SLP 43.15 42.70 41.53 1:24.23 20.16
14 168 George Jason 2000 43.87 43.03 45.75 1:26.90 22.83
15 183 17701 Gash Morgan 1999 SASA 44.32 43.55 44.75 1:27.87 23.80
16 173 19189 Baker Thomas 2000 BSA 46.11 45.24 44.89 1:30.13 26.06
17 165 Smith James 1999 XSC 1:00.59 45.41 45.22 1:30.63 26.56
18 177 Pierce-Jones Monty 2001 BSA 45.23 46.04 1:31.27 27.20

DNS - Run 1 (1)
182 Hailes Alexander 2001

DNS - Run 2 (1)
182 Hailes Alexander 2001

DNS - Run 3 (1)
182 Hailes Alexander 2001

DNF - Run 3 (1)
177 Pierce-Jones Monty 2001 BSA 45.23 46.04

Technical Delegate




